PUBLISH: Friday, March 02, 2012 LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County
Commissioners, Monday, March 05, 2012.

Certified to before me this March 02, 2012.

William Borne, Auditor

Auditor
Adams County
Service Complex
Decatur, IN 46733



|| Claims Docket for Newspaper I

For Period: 1/24/2012 to 2/13/2012

Date Claims to be Paid: 3/5/2012

Adams County, Indiana
313 W. Jefferson St.
Decatur, IN 46733

(219) 724-2600

Vendor

Adams County Auto Supply
Adams County Solid Waste
AIT Laboratories

Appraisal Research Corpor
Beam, Longest, And Neff
Berne Hardware Company
Hoosier Blue Flame
Bowers, Charles

Cintas Location #338
Decatur True Value
Computer Systems, Inc.
Sigworth, Darrell W.
Decatur Tire Center
Burkhart, Gary

Grimm's Auto

Hilty Engine Service
Imaging Office Systems, I
Indiana State Police Trai
Franz, Jean

Kiess Electric

Busse, Louise

Maumee River Basin Commis
Minds Eye Graphics

Nipsco

Roto-Rooter

Shell Fleet Plus

St. Joseph Hospital Labor
Journal Gazette

Fox, Thomas E.

Tractor Supply Company
U.S. Postmaster

Wal-Mart / GEMB
Wembhoff Land Surveying, |
Chris Faulkner

Wards The Sign It Shop

J. L. Manufacturing & Fab.
Thyssenkrupp Elevators
Purdue University

Bluhm And Reber

Bank Of Geneva

Hi-Way Service, Inc.
Adams County Park And Rec
Berne Chamber Of Commerce
Craigville Diesel Service
Chad W. Sprunger

Tom Magnan/Special Needs
Smilemakers

Indiana Dept. Of Workforc

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

Amount

741.63
1.25
540.00
14,743.13
6,080.32
3.50
169.50
2,333.33
95.38
388.07
95.54
14.96
272.74
109.99
266.46
112.94
1,454.61
112.00
25.00
2,444.69
232.76
4,356.00
310.08
4,151.20
220.00
147.83
365.00
184.60
100.00
13.98
156.00
197.12
2,160.00
10,000.00
150.00
88.00
123.41
294.40
75.00
9.00
499.37
133.45
100.00
180.00
1,177.85
102.59
6.74
90.00

Vendor

Adams Memorial Hospital
Adams County Treasurer
Indiana Michigan Power
Arnold Lumber Company
Berne Ready Mix

Berne Tri-Weekly News
BSN Sports

Chet's Pest Control

City Of Decatur

Complete Printing Service
Craigville Telephone Comp
Decatur Daily Democrat
Everett Refrigeration & E
Gordon Food Service

Hall Signs

I C O Training Fund
Indiana State Coroners As
Janitors Supply Company
K-Mart

Lehman Feed Mill

Gresla, Mark S. Md
Meshberger Brothers Stone
Monroe Water Department
Portland Motor Parts, Inc
Selking International
Sherwin-Williams

Smith, Teryl R.

Print Shop

Top Supply Company

Two Brothers Generator Se
Underground Pipe & Valve,
Welder Services, Inc.

West Payment Center
Swiss City Veterinary
CenturyLink

Tom Magnan

Dave Luginbill Excavating & Trucking

Hobart Sales And Service
Bauman Upholstery, Inc.
Waste Management

Don Myers Plumbing
Cargill, Inc.

Rhonda Kahlert

Deb Stimpson

Zurcher Tire, Inc.

John E. Reid And Associat
Kristina Buckner
Geraldine Sudduth
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Amount

31,477.12
1,694.11
10,750.67
1,550.54
48.60
313.99
506.24
120.00
1,324.29
840.60
119.00
465.55
275.98
4,284.60
740.20
4.00
375.00
60.10
326.97
46.00
42025
3,009.26
173.17
162.54
790.99
77.87
11.00
1,273.03
227.12
146.50
4246.15
4572
460.95
585.00
44.98
9.25
3,650.00
399.90
45.00
260.99
1,382.20
2,660.16
4752
61.00
2,620.08
595.00
13.20
87.12

2/28/2012




Benicomp, Inc

Koorsen Fire and Security, Inc.
Adams County Truck Repair
Advanced Imaging Solutions, Inc.
OnlylInternet.Net Broadband & Wireless
Fastenal Company

Indiana Vector Control Association
Harvest Land Co-op

VoMac Trucks Sales & Service
Adams County Sheriff's Commissary
Kelly Werich

Synapse Networks, Inc.

Larry Weaver

Ultramax

Alpine Falls, Inc.

Constance J. Moser

Extinguisher Co. No. 1
Stationair's Express

Matrix Integration

Habegger's Ace Lumber #4488
Chad Kukelhan

W M Imaging Solutions, Inc.
Cintas Location #G64

Julie Jahn

Fort Wayne Medical Laboratory
Dell Marketing L.P.

Office Depot

Havel

Dave Delong General Carpentry
C Henry Steel Company

William Grimm

Weller Truck Parts

Tom Magnan-Cans for CoPays
Courtesy Motors, Inc.

3M Electronic Monitoring

Sig Sauer, Inc.

Brad J. Weber

Kenn-Feld Group, LLC

New Era Ag, LLC

Decatur Computer Repair

The Java Bean Cafe

Gerber & Company Foods, LLC
Commercial Filter Service
MacAllister Machinery Company
USI, Consultants, Inc.

Eldon's Engine Repair

39 Degrees North

Family Search

U. S. Treasury

Forensic and Pathology Consultants
Patricia Gonzalez

Marilyn G. Roop

Netrix, LLC

Batteries Plus
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102,448.92
64.72
658.78
31.65
1,102.00
57.55
130.00
527.81
709.07
197.50
30.80
2,135.00
175.79
1,513.00
101.33
30.32
101.00
1,477.62
398.40
54.04
794.93
30.00
731.30
50.00
12.00
5,966.22
585.53
9,600.00
175.00
177.80
25.08
153.93
37.43
25.52
9,188.35
2,600.00
1,100.00
26.80
112.75
175.00
78.50
40.00
81.13
35.64
2,300.00
30.00
4,246.00
2,800.00
53.02
825.00
51.30
500.00
876.67
60.99

Harvest Land Co-op

Wal-Mart

Bradley & Associates

Indiana Drug Enforcement Association
Petty Cash-Adams Co. Health Dept.
Adams County Sheriff
Waymire A. P. S., Inc.

ERS Wireless Communications
Michael G. Werling

101 Auto Collision

Troyer's

Kendall Electric, Inc.

Vermeer of Indiana, Inc.
Bi-County Services, Inc
William Borne

Deborah A. Schantz

Verizon Wireless

Landon Patterson

Holly L. Degitz

CDW Government, Inc.
Cochran Distributing

Clark Power Services

John August

LBH Chemical & Industrial
Craigville Appliance

Richard F. Thompson

Decatur Ace Hardware
Forensic Fluids Laboratories
First Response

O'Reilly Auto Parts

Global Gov'/Ed

Paperless Business Solutions, LLC
Central Customer Charges

Eric Orr

Courtesy Ford

Ebberts Seed and Chemical
Sarah Hyde

GE Capital Information Technology Soluti

Medline Industries, Inc.

Frontier

Schenkel Shultz Architecture

Fort Wayne Newspapers - PBM Single
Sherwin - Williams Paints

John Deere Financial

Treasurer, State of Indiana
CenturyLink

Troy Habegger

Beth A. Webber

R. B.'s Body Shop

Baker Street Office Furnishings

James P. Downing

Adeline M. Fuentes

Midwest Gang Investigators Association
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7,056.79
604.24
549.00
225.00

19.20
188.00
69.90

2,123.10
371.25
608.00

1,591.92
184.15

23.26

3,276.00
161.05
809.80

1,242.59

40.48
111.76
955.18

75.00

3.80

6.00
833.31
249.00
128.04
117.78
500.00
153.60

96.12

2,454.90
250.00
442.89
664.00
254.93
129.00

34.27

3,909.09
443.75
160.05

3,850.05

93.60

25.47

27.96

5.00

3,227.33

88.55
612.00
750.00
745.00
500.00
500.00

25.00
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Grand Total 331,516.28
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