

PUBLISH: Friday, March 02, 2012

LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County Commissioners, Monday, March 05, 2012.

Certified to before me this March 02, 2012.

William Borne, Auditor

Auditor
Adams County
Service Complex
Decatur, IN 46733



Claims Docket for Newspaper

Adams County, Indiana
313 W. Jefferson St.
Decatur, IN 46733
(219) 724-2600

For Period: 1/24/2012 to 2/13/2012

Date Claims to be Paid: 3/5/2012

<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>
Adams County Auto Supply	741.63	Adams Memorial Hospital	31,477.12
Adams County Solid Waste	1.25	Adams County Treasurer	1,694.11
AIT Laboratories	540.00	Indiana Michigan Power	10,750.67
Appraisal Research Corpor	14,743.13	Arnold Lumber Company	1,550.54
Beam, Longest, And Neff	6,080.32	Berne Ready Mix	48.60
Berne Hardware Company	3.50	Berne Tri-Weekly News	313.99
Hoosier Blue Flame	169.50	BSN Sports	506.24
Bowers, Charles	2,333.33	Chet's Pest Control	120.00
Cintas Location #338	95.38	City Of Decatur	1,324.29
Decatur True Value	388.07	Complete Printing Service	840.60
Computer Systems, Inc.	95.54	Craigville Telephone Comp	119.00
Sigworth, Darrell W.	14.96	Decatur Daily Democrat	465.55
Decatur Tire Center	272.74	Everett Refrigeration & E	275.98
Burkhart, Gary	109.99	Gordon Food Service	4,284.60
Grimm's Auto	266.46	Hall Signs	740.20
Hilty Engine Service	112.94	I C O Training Fund	4.00
Imaging Office Systems, I	1,454.61	Indiana State Coroners As	375.00
Indiana State Police Trai	112.00	Janitors Supply Company	60.10
Franz, Jean	25.00	K-Mart	326.97
Kiess Electric	2,444.69	Lehman Feed Mill	46.00
Busse, Louise	232.76	Gresla, Mark S. Md	420.25
Maumee River Basin Commis	4,356.00	Meshberger Brothers Stone	3,009.26
Minds Eye Graphics	310.08	Monroe Water Department	173.17
Nipsco	4,151.20	Portland Motor Parts, Inc	162.54
Roto-Rooter	220.00	Selking International	790.99
Shell Fleet Plus	147.83	Sherwin-Williams	77.87
St. Joseph Hospital Labor	365.00	Smith, Teryl R.	11.00
Journal Gazette	184.60	Print Shop	1,273.03
Fox, Thomas E.	100.00	Top Supply Company	227.12
Tractor Supply Company	13.98	Two Brothers Generator Se	146.50
U.S. Postmaster	156.00	Underground Pipe & Valve,	4,246.15
Wal-Mart / GEMB	197.12	Welder Services, Inc.	45.72
Wemhoff Land Surveying, I	2,160.00	West Payment Center	460.95
Chris Faulkner	10,000.00	Swiss City Veterinary	585.00
Wards The Sign It Shop	150.00	CenturyLink	44.98
J. L. Manufacturing & Fab.	88.00	Tom Magnan	9.25
Thyssenkrupp Elevators	123.41	Dave Luginbill Excavating & Trucking	3,650.00
Purdue University	294.40	Hobart Sales And Service	399.90
Bluhm And Reber	75.00	Bauman Upholstery, Inc.	45.00
Bank Of Geneva	9.00	Waste Management	260.99
Hi-Way Service, Inc.	499.37	Don Myers Plumbing	1,382.20
Adams County Park And Rec	133.45	Cargill, Inc.	2,660.16
Berne Chamber Of Commerce	100.00	Rhonda Kahlert	47.52
Craigville Diesel Service	180.00	Deb Stimpson	61.00
Chad W. Sprunger	1,177.85	Zurcher Tire, Inc.	2,620.08
Tom Magnan/Special Needs	102.59	John E. Reid And Associat	595.00
Smilemakers	6.74	Kristina Buckner	13.20
Indiana Dept. Of Workforc	90.00	Geraldine Sudduth	87.12

Benicomp, Inc	102,448.92	Harvest Land Co-op	7,056.79
Koorsen Fire and Security, Inc.	64.72	Wal-Mart	604.24
Adams County Truck Repair	658.78	Bradley & Associates	549.00
Advanced Imaging Solutions, Inc.	31.65	Indiana Drug Enforcement Association	225.00
OnlyInternet.Net Broadband & Wireless	1,102.00	Petty Cash-Adams Co. Health Dept.	19.20
Fastenal Company	57.55	Adams County Sheriff	188.00
Indiana Vector Control Association	130.00	Waymire A. P. S., Inc.	69.90
Harvest Land Co-op	527.81	ERS Wireless Communications	2,123.10
VoMac Trucks Sales & Service	709.07	Michael G. Werling	371.25
Adams County Sheriff's Commissary	197.50	101 Auto Collision	608.00
Kelly Werich	30.80	Troyer's	1,591.92
Synapse Networks, Inc.	2,135.00	Kendall Electric, Inc.	184.15
Larry Weaver	175.79	Vermeer of Indiana, Inc.	23.26
Ultramax	1,513.00	Bi-County Services, Inc	3,276.00
Alpine Falls, Inc.	101.33	William Borne	161.05
Constance J. Moser	30.32	Deborah A. Schantz	809.80
Extinguisher Co. No. 1	101.00	Verizon Wireless	1,242.59
Stationair's Express	1,477.62	Landon Patterson	40.48
Matrix Integration	398.40	Holly L. Degitz	111.76
Habegger's Ace Lumber #4488	54.04	CDW Government, Inc.	955.18
Chad Kukulhan	794.93	Cochran Distributing	75.00
W M Imaging Solutions, Inc.	30.00	Clark Power Services	3.80
Cintas Location #G64	731.30	John August	6.00
Julie Jahn	50.00	LBH Chemical & Industrial	833.31
Fort Wayne Medical Laboratory	12.00	Craigville Appliance	249.00
Dell Marketing L.P.	5,966.22	Richard F. Thompson	128.04
Office Depot	585.53	Decatur Ace Hardware	117.78
Havel	9,600.00	Forensic Fluids Laboratories	500.00
Dave Delong General Carpentry	175.00	First Response	153.60
C Henry Steel Company	177.80	O'Reilly Auto Parts	96.12
William Grimm	25.08	Global Gov't/Ed	2,454.90
Weller Truck Parts	153.93	Paperless Business Solutions, LLC	250.00
Tom Magnan-Cans for CoPays	37.43	Central Customer Charges	442.89
Courtesy Motors, Inc.	25.52	Eric Orr	664.00
3M Electronic Monitoring	9,188.35	Courtesy Ford	254.93
Sig Sauer, Inc.	2,600.00	Ebberts Seed and Chemical	129.00
Brad J. Weber	1,100.00	Sarah Hyde	34.27
Kenn-Feld Group, LLC	26.80	GE Capital Information Technology Soluti	3,909.09
New Era Ag, LLC	112.75	Medline Industries, Inc.	443.75
Decatur Computer Repair	175.00	Frontier	160.05
The Java Bean Cafe	78.50	Schenkel Shultz Architecture	3,850.05
Gerber & Company Foods, LLC	40.00	Fort Wayne Newspapers - PBM Single	93.60
Commercial Filter Service	81.13	Sherwin - Williams Paints	25.47
MacAllister Machinery Company	35.64	John Deere Financial	27.96
USI, Consultants, Inc.	2,300.00	Treasurer, State of Indiana	5.00
Eldon's Engine Repair	30.00	CenturyLink	3,227.33
39 Degrees North	4,246.00	Troy Habegger	88.55
Family Search	2,800.00	Beth A. Webber	612.00
U. S. Treasury	53.02	R. B. 's Body Shop	750.00
Forensic and Pathology Consultants	825.00	Baker Street Office Furnishings	745.00
Patricia Gonzalez	51.30	James P. Downing	500.00
Marilyn G. Roop	500.00	Adeline M. Fuentes	500.00
Netrix, LLC	876.67	Midwest Gang Investigators Association	25.00
Batteries Plus	60.99		

Grand Total 331,516.28